RESOLUTION NO. 2019-43

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, in the appropriations in the budgets of various departments within the General Fund

of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer appropriations among the departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to
meet the need for additional funds in certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of funds

GENERAL FUND
FROM: Appropriation #
Police
101002348 Liability Ins
101002348 Liability Ins

VFD
101003346 Vehicle Insurance
101003346 Vehicle Ins
101003500 Fire Dept

SANI
101004397 Waste Hauler
101004397 Waste Hauler
101004397 Waste Hauler

SC
101005114 Director wages

300.00
3,150.00
3,450.00

2,000.00
1,500.00
£,000.00
10,500.00

4,071.00

756.00
1,574.00
6,401.00

160.00
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TO: Appropriation #

101002440  Office equipment
101002450 Personal protection

101003254 Misc R&M
101003269 Misc supplies
101003450 Personal property

101004437 Vehicle
101004440 Office vehicle
101004449 Machine & Equipment

101005440 Office equipment

300.00
3,150.00
3,450.00

2,000.00
1,500.00
7,000.00
10,500.00

4,071.00

756.00
1,574.00
6,401.00

160.00
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PLAN

101001501 Other serv charges 9,000.00
BUILDING

101008364 Mobile Equipment 75.00
PARKS

101014399 Misc setvice charges 290.00
TOTAL 29,876.00

101006324 QOther profess services 9,000.00
101008440 Office equipment 75.00
101014434 _Misc other than bldg _ 290.00

TOTAL 25,876.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 17"

day December 2019.

ATTEST:
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John C Volkmanmn
Clerk Treasurer
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