## RESOLUTION NO. 2019-43

## A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, in the appropriations in the budgets of various departments within the General Fund of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer appropriations among the departments.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need for additional funds in certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of funds

<u> ← E B</u>	HE D	A I	rı	IND	

FROM: Appropriation		on# TO: Appropri		iation #		
		Police				
	101002348	Liability Ins	300.00	101002440	Office equipment	300.00
	101002348	Liability Ins	<u>3,150.00</u>	101002450	Personal protection	<u>3,150.00</u>
			3,450.00			3,450.00
		VFD				
	101003346	Vehicle Insurance	2,000.00	101003254	Misc R&M	2,000.00
	101003346	Vehicle Ins	1,500.00	101003269	Misc supplies	1,500.00
	101003500	Fire Dept	<u>7,000.00</u>	101003450	Personal property	<u>7,000.00</u>
			10,500.00			10,500.00
		SANI				
	101004397	Waste Hauler	4,071.00	101004437	Vehicle	4,071.00
	101004337	Waste Hauler	•			
			756.00	101004440	Office vehicle	756.00
	101004397	Waste Hauler	<u>1,574.00</u>	101004449	Machine & Equipment	<u>1,574.00</u>
			6,401.00			6,401.00
		sc				
	101005114	Director wages	160.00	101005440	Office equipment	160.00

## RESOLUTION NO. 2019-43

		TOTAL	29,876.00		TOTAL	29,876.00
	101014399	PARKS Misc service charges	290.00	101014434	Misc other than bldg	290.00
	101008364	<b>BUILDING</b> Mobile Equipment	75.00	101008440	Office equipment	75.00
,	101001501	<b>PLAN</b> Other serv charges	9,000.00	101006324	Other profess services	9,000.00

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 17<sup>th</sup> day December 2019.

TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF GRIFFITH

Rick Ryfa

Lawrence Ballah

James Marker

Melissa Robbins

Tony Hobson

ATTEST:

John C Volkmann

Clerk Treasurer

Money Boniseret Deputy Club heason Page 2 of 2